

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6429/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in CRLBA No. 8345/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEV DUTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.N.Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr.Jabar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.K.S.Yadav, Adv.

Ms.Shalani Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file a copy of the statement of the eye-witnesses who have already been examined in the Sessions trial within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master